



Trust Headquarters  
East Surrey Hospital  
Canada Avenue  
Redhill  
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511  
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 4806

22 June 2018

### Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

1. What is the current size of your Elective wait list broken down by specialty in May?
2. How many patients from your hospital were discharged to home care settings, i.e. residential care homes/nursing homes etc. in the last 6 months(December – May)?

I would be grateful if you could fill out the below tables with regards to the stated questions.

Table 1. May Elective waiting list by specialty in May

Specialty	Elective waiting list in May
General Surgery	551
Urology	330
Breast Surgery	41
Colorectal Surgery	29
Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery	10
Vascular Surgery	110

Trauma & Orthopaedics	587
ENT	524
Ophthalmology	913
Oral Surgery	3
Paediatric Dentistry	49
Maxillo-Facial Surgery	41
Paediatric Surgery	42
Pain Management	177
Paediatric Ophthalmology	1
General Medicine	18
Gastroenterology	3
Cardiology	188
Dermatology	82
Paediatrics	25
Geriatric Medicine	1
Dental Medicine Specialties	73
Gynaecology	243

Table 2. Patients discharged to a home care setting in the last 6 months

	December	January	February	March	April	May	Total
Discharged Patients to home cares	77	64	76	86	67	75	445

Please note numbers quoted in the table above for question 2 only refer to patients being discharged to a care home that is new to them. It does not include patients that are discharged to the same care home they were admitted from.